Consideration of Financial Paper No. 3/2021 – Current 

and Capital Estimates 

“Be It RESOLVED: 

That this National Assembly approve of the proposal 

set out in Financial No. 3 of 2021 – Schedule of 

Supplementary Estimates (Current and Capital) 

totalling five billion, one hundred and twelve million 

and three hundred and fifty-five thousand, two 

hundred and ten dollars ($5,112,355,210) – Advances 

made from the Contingencies Fund for the period 

22nd July, 2021 to 9th December, 2021.” 

[Senior Minister in the Office of the President with 

Responsibility for Finance] 

Mr. Speaker: Hon. Members, the Assembly will now resolve